P/N 1030-104    |    REV. E 07/25    |    INSTRUCTION SHEET
Integra® Manually Operated
Diaphragm Valves
11⁄22" Orifice, 2-way, Multi-turn Designs
REPAIR INSTRUCTIONS
—
For models:
201-38, 201-39, 201-40, 201-41, 201-42, 201-41-SI,

Toll Free 800 394 4083
Corporate Headquarters Customer Service
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
All of the following valves use repair parts kit part number 201-74.
Valve part number
201-38 201-42-01
201-39 201-41-SI
201-40 201-41-SO
201-41 201-42-SI
201-42 201-42-SO
201-38-01 201-41-SI-01
201-39-01 201-41-SO-01
201-40-01 201-42-SI-01
201-41-01 201-42-SO-01
TESTING
—
The valve must be tested in the following ways:
Outlet to Inlet Leakage